FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	09/958725 — U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce
CIVID GOS 1-GGZ7	Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ 0651-0027	PATENT
101902416	
KLOUKUATION FORM CO	
TO: The commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	
Submission Type Conveyance Ty	·
✓ New ✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other
Corrective Document (For L	U.S. Government Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	epartmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Pascal URIEN	March 8, 2000
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	725 Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BULL CP8	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 68, route de Versailles	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Louveciennes FRANCE	78434
City State/Country	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Ente	er for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Edward J. Kondracki	
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	
Address (line 2) Suite 500	
Address (line 3) 1751 Pinnacle Drive	
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102-3833	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0764

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Edward J. Kondracki

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

US 03865/CORLU Bernard

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which //we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

URIEN Pascal

of French nationality, domiciled, respectively, at :

4 rue du Ruisseau St Prix 78450 VILLEPREUX FRANCE

sell and assign to BULL CP8, a corporation organised under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Louveciennes, France, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

"Procédé de transmission de flux de données à haut débit sur un réseau de type Internet entre un serveur et un terminal à carte à puce, notamment d'un flux de données multimédia"

METHOD FOR HIGH-SPEED DATA STREAM TRANSMISSION TO AN INTERNET-TYPE NETWORK BETWEEN A SERVER AND A SMART CARD TERMINAL, IN PARTICULAR A MULTIMEDIA DATA STREAM

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I/we authorise and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said BULL CP8 or its successors or assigns; and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date :

north 8th, 2000

RECORDED: 10/10/2001

URIE Masca

Page 1 / 1

PATENT REEL: 012315 FRAME: 0766